OP \$265.00 87287917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterilex Corporation		03/28/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterilex LLC	
Street Address:	111 Lake Front Drive	
City:	Hunt Valley	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21030	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87287917	INDICON
Serial Number:	87006112	NATRAZYME
Registration Number:	4977840	STERILEX
Registration Number:	4237969	PERQUAT
Registration Number:	4202628	PERQUAT
Registration Number:	4125771	PERQUAT
Registration Number:	2892531	STERILEX
Registration Number:	2785874	STERILEX
Registration Number:	1719726	INDICON
Registration Number:	1813311	STERILEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6144641737

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614.559.7282

Email: squimby@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha M. Quimby, Esq.
Address Line 1: FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Address Line 2: 10 West Broad Street - Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha M. Quimby	
SIGNATURE:	/samantha m quimby/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=SterilexConversion_to_LLC#page1.tif		
source=Sterilex - Conversion to LLC#page2 tif		

source=Sterilex_-_Conversion_to_LLC#page3.tif

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET

** EXPEDITED SERVICE **	** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **
DOCUMENT CODE // BUSINESS CODE	
#	1000362010213603
Close Stock Nonstock	1
PA Religious	1
(DOAJOBOD) (DO AJORD)	ID # W17897463 ACK # 1000362010213603 PAGES: 0003 STERILEX LLC
Surviving (Transferee) Surviving (Transferee)	03/29/2017 AT 02:21 P WO # 0004751169
(W17897463 XMD)	New Name
Base Fee Org & Cap Fee Expedite Fee Penalty State Recordation Tax State Transfer Tax Certified Copies Copy Fee Certificates Certificates Certificate of Status Fee Personal Property Filings Mail Processing Fee Other TOTAL FEES	Change of Name Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code Adoption of Assumed Name Other Change(s)
Credit Card Check Cash	Code
Documents on Checks	Attention
Approved By	Mail Names and Address — NEUBERGER, QUINN, GIELEN, RUBIN & GIBBER
Keyed By	27TH FLOOR 1 SOUTH ST
COMMENT(S)	BALTIMORE MD 21202-3298
	Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE
	CUST ID:0003534592 WORK ORDER:0004751169 DATE:03-29-2017 02:26 PM

CERTIFIED

AMT. PAID:\$1,058.00

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF STERILEX CORPORATION INTO STERILEX LLC

THESE ARTICLES OF CONVERSION are made as of March 28, 2017 by and between STERILEX CORPORATION and STERILEX LLC.

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

Sterilex Corporation (the "Entity") was formed as a corporation under Maryland law.

The Entity desires to convert to a Maryland limited liability company pursuant to Sections 3-901 - 3-907 of the Maryland Corporations and Associations Code Annotated ("MCACA").

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies to the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation ("SDAT") as follows:

- 1. The name of the Entity is Sterilex Corporation.
- 2. The Entity was formed on September 8, 1995, pursuant to the filing of Articles of Incorporation with the Maryland SDAT.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Entity shall convert shall be Sterilex LLC (the "Company"), a Maryland limited liability company.
- 4. The terms and conditions of the conversion were advised, authorized, and approved by the Entity by the unanimous consent of its directors and shareholders in accordance with Subtitle 3 of the MCACA.
- 5. The manner and basis of converting the outstanding equity interests of the Entity into interests of the Company are as follows:

The sole shareholder of the Entity, possessing all ten thousand (10,000) outstanding shares of the Entity, will become the sole member of the Company possessing a one hundred percent (100%) membership interest in the Company, on the effective date of the conversion.

6. The conversion will be effective upon the filing of these Articles.

[Signatures contained on following page]

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned acknowledges that these Articles of Conversion are the act of the Entity and the Company and that they have executed these Articles of Conversion on behalf of the Entity and the Company under seal as of the day and year first above written and further acknowledge, under penalties of perjury, that to the best of their knowledge, information, and belief (i) they have been authorized to execute these Articles and (ii) the matters and facts set forth herein are true in all material respects.

WITNESS

STERILEX CORPORATION

By: Step Biosciences, Inc., a Maryland corporation, its sole shareholder

By:

hira Kramer, President

WITNESS

STERILEX LLC

By: Step Biosciences, Inc., a Maryland corporation, its sole member and manager

Ву:

Shira Kramer, President

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

CUST ID:0003534592

WORK ORDER: 0004751169

DATE:03-29-2017 02:26 PM

AMT. PAID:\$1,058.00

-2-

4953 6 4826-9773-7538, v 1 **RECORDED: 07/06/2017**